TEST YEAR ENDING 9130101
SCHEDULE OF CAPITAL

SCHEDULE NO.
DOCKET NO. 001382-WI

BALANCE
SPECIFIC BEFORE PRO RATA BALANCE PERCENT

PER ADJUST- PRORATA ADJUST- PER OF WEIGHTED
COST CAPITAL COMPONENT UTILITY MENTS ADJUSTMENTS MENTS STAFF TOTAL COST

I .  COMMON STOCK $50 $0 $50
2. RETAINED EARNINGS (599,388) 278,312 (321,076)
3. PAID IN CAPITAL 249,950 0 249,950
4. OTHER COMMON EQUITY 0 71,076 71,076
5. TOTAL COMMON EQUITY ($349,388) $349,388 0 0 0 0.00% 9.94% 0.00s

6. LONG TERM DEBT 827,228 0 827,228 52,l 01 879,329 74.1 0% 9.00% 6.670,

7. LONG TERM DEBT (Pro Forma) 0 289,097 289,097 18,208 307,305 25.90% 9.00% 2.333

8. CUSTOMER DEPOSITS - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 0.00% 6.00% 0.000,

9. TOTAL $477,840 $638,485 $1 ,116,325 $70,309 $1 ,I 86,634 100.00% 9.005

RANGE OF REASONABLENESS -- LOW HIGH
-- 8.94% 10.94%
- -  9.00% 9.00%
-- RETURN ON EQUITY

OVERALL RAT€ OF RETURN - -

- 71 -

DOCKET NO. 001382-WS
DATE: May 3, 2 0 0 1

TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE
PER UTILITY TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

{$39.670) $223,800 I. OPERATING REVENUES $f 95,574 $67,896 $263,470
-1 5.06%

OPERATING EXPENSES:
64,610 127,515 0 127,515 2. OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 62,905

3. DEPRECIATION (NET) 15,6f 3 11,697 27,310 0 27,310

4. AMORTIZATION 0 0 0 0 0

5. TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 21,735 A 3,361 35,096 (1,785) 33,31 I

6. INCOME TAXES - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 0

7. TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $'lOO,253 $89,668 $489,921 [$'I ,7851 $1 88.1 36

PENNBROOKE UTILITIES, INC.
TEST YEAR ENDING 9/30/01

SCHEDULE NO. 3-
DOCKET NO.

SCHEDULE OF WATER OPERATING INCOME
STAFF STAFF ADJUST.

1 8. OPERATING lNCOMEI(L0SS) $95,321 $73.549

9. WATER RATE BASE $31 7.480 $396.269

I O .  RATE OF RETURN 30.02% 18.56%

- 7 2  -

DOCKET NO. 001382-WS
DATE: May 3, 2001

$251,622 1. OPERATING REVENUES $100,434 $37,994 $1 38,428 $1 13,194
81.77%

OPERATING EXPENSES:
2. OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 493 62 54,025 103,187 0 103,187

3. DEPRECIATION (NET) 6,722 37,261 43,983 0 43,983

4. AMORTIZATION 0 3,488 3,488 0 3,488

5. TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 16,061 8,676 24,737 5,094 29,831

6. INCOME TAXES - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 p

7. TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $71.945 $1 03,450 $175,395 $5,094 $180.489

8. OPERATING lNCOMEI(L0SS) $28,489 1$36,967) $71 ,I 33

9. WASTEWATER RATE BASE $662,673 $790.3 64 $790,364

I O .  RATE OF RETURN 4.30% -4.68% 9.00%

PENNBROOKE UTILITIES, INC.
TEST YEAR ENDING 9/30/01

SCHEDULE NO. 3-6
DOCKET NO. 001 382-WS

SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER OPERATING INCOME
STAFF STAFF ADJUST.

REVENUE I TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED FOR
PER UTILITY TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

- 7 3  -

DOCKET NO. 001382-WS
DATE: May 3 ,  2 0 0 1

PENNBROOKE UTlLITIES, INC. SCHEDULE NO. 3 - ~ (